

JAYANT(INDIA) LIMITED						
CIN: L51226WB1983PLC036407 REGD OFF: 13, WOODBURN COURT, KOLKATA, 700 202 PH: 4010-9000, email:binny@gmail.com						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	39.64	9.99	20.95	114.96	85.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.79	-2.44	4.81	24.68	41.72
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5.79	-2.44	4.81	24.68	41.72
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.83	-2.44	-3.85	20.72	33.06
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1.83	-2.44	-3.85	20.72	33.06
6	Equity Share Capital	72.84	72.84	72.84	72.84	72.84
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	363.36	338.28
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continued & discontinued operations)	0.25	-0.33	-0.53	2.84	4.54
	1. Basic	0.25	-0.33	-0.53	2.84	4.54
	2. Diluted	0.25	-0.33	-0.53	2.84	4.54

*Note:- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015."

By the Order of the Board
For, Jayant(India) Limited
Sd/-
Gopal Das Binanany
DIN: 00654062

MARTIN BURN LIMITED						
Regd. Office: "Martin Burn House", 1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 001. (W.B.) CIN NO. : L51109WB1949PLC013641 Phone : 033 4082 8200; mail id : investor.relations@martinburnltd.com						
Extracts of Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024.						
(Amount in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income From operations	164.03	199.35	28.72	28.72	
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(11.34)	142.83	127.28	127.28	
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(11.34)	142.93	130.48	130.48	
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(18.18)	118.38	99.80	99.80	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(18.18)	118.38	99.80	99.80	
6	Equity share capital (paid up (face value of the shares Rs. 10/- each)	515.39	515.39	515.39	515.39	
7	Reserve (including revaluation Reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	3,673.93	3,555.55	3,555.55	
8	Revaluation reserves	-	830.41	831.31	831.31	
9	Earnings per shares (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	a) Basic	(0.35)	2.30	1.94	1.94	
	b) Diluted	(0.35)	2.30	1.94	1.94	

Notes:
1 The Financial results for the Quarter / Year ended 31.03.2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29.05.2024. The said results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Co.
2 The above is an extract of the details format of the Quarterly/Year ended 31.03.2024 financial results filed with stock exchange pursuant to regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulation 2015 the full format of these results are available on the stock exchange website. BSE www.bseindia.com/marbu.

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
MARTIN BURN LTD
Sd/-
MANISH FATEHPURIA
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN - 00711992

ORIENT STEEL & INDUSTRIES LTD						
CIN : L27109WB1956PLC023119 Regd Office: 11A, Rawdon Street, 3rd Floor, Room No. 3B, Shakespear Sarani, Kolkata-700017 Company's website: www.orientsteel.com						
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024						
(Amount in lakhs except EPS)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	
		(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,112.95	10,963.21	2,411.82	2,411.82	
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	434.00	1,887.07	240.21	240.21	
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	434.00	1,887.07	240.21	240.21	
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(282.12)	805.07	326.60	326.60	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(282.12)	805.07	326.60	326.60	
6	Equity Share Capital	294.28	294.28	294.28	294.28	
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)					
	Basic:	(9.59)	19.21	11.10	11.10	
	Diluted:	(9.59)	19.21	11.10	11.10	

NOTES:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity viz. www.orientsteel.com.
b) Financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 30 May, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Nilesh Raigarhia
Wholetime Director
DIN: 00439715

JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED						
CIN: L51909WB1947PLC014515 4, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700001 Tel: (033)2230-4351; Fax: (033)2230-7555 E-mail: compliances@jardinehenderson.com / Website: www.jardinehenderson.com						
EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	506.44	777.79	554.98	2637.54	2724.01	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(69.84)	120.77	21.03	82.85	48.08	
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(84.31)	120.77	13.86	68.38	40.91	
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(54.29)	7.49	31.24	(31.81)	29.98	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	200	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(42.15)	60.38	6.93	34.18	20.45	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(42.15)	60.38	6.93	34.18	20.45	

EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Revenue	506.44	777.79	554.98	2637.54	2724.01	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax	(69.84)	120.77	21.03	82.85	48.08	
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax	(84.31)	120.77	13.86	68.38	40.91	
Total Comprehensive income for the period	(54.29)	7.49	31.24	(31.81)	29.98	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital	200	200	200	200	200	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(364.96)	253.31	(342.90)	130.07	246.37	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted	(364.96)	253.31	(342.90)	130.07	246.37	

Notes:
1) The above Audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 30th May 2024.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same along with the Audit Report of the Auditor thereon is available on the company at www.jardinehenderson.com
For and on behalf of the Board
JARDINE HENDERSON LIMITED
RAJIVINDER SINGH
DIRECTOR
DIN: 01328442

EASTERN RAILWAY
Tender Notice No. EL-14-24 Dated: 28.05.2024. E-tenders are invited by Sr. Divisional Electrical Engineer(G), Eastern Railway, Asansol Division, Station Road, Asansol, Pin-713301 for the following work from reputed tenderers having valid Electric contractor Licence and capable to complete the following work financially:- **Tender No. EL-14-24; Name of Work with its location:** Asansol Division - Mohanpur Goods Shed - Provision of Boundary wall, screen guard, water sprinklers, installation of PM-10 analyzer, Digital display; **Tender Value:** ₹8,03,865.82/; **Cost of Tender Document:** Nil; **Earnest Money:** ₹16,100.00; **Date & Time of Closing & Opening:** 21.06.2024 at 11:00 hrs.; **Completion Period for the Work:** 06 Months; **Complete details can be seen in the Railways website: ireps.gov.in**
Tender Notice is also available at websites: www.ein.railways.gov.in / www.ireps.gov.in
Follow us at: @EasternRailway @easternrailwayheadquarter

Swami Vivekananda Institution For Teachers Training Vill + P.O.- Kurmum District - Purba Bardhaman, 713102 Apply within 7 (Seven) days for the post of For B.Ed.
1. Principal, 2. Asst. Prof. for Foundation, Bengali, English, Maths, Phy. Science, Life Science, History, Education, Pol. Science, Philosophy, Fine Arts, Physical Education, Performing Arts (Music/Dance/Others) and Librarian.
For D.El.Ed
HOD, Asst. Prof. for Foundation, Language, Social Sc., Maths, Science, Phy. Edu., Fine Arts and Performing Arts.
Qualifications as per NCTE norms 2017.
Send C.V. through e-mail: eklobho2013@rediffmail.com : Contact : 8250314853, 7908112939

DHANASHREE ELECTRONICS LIMITED
Regd Office: Salt Lake Electronics Complex, Block EP & GP, Plot No XI-16, Kolkata 700091
Email : info@rashmilighting.com, Website : www.rashmilighting.com, Phone no. : (033) 2357 3617, Fax No. : (033) 4022 4036
CIN NO. L31103WB1987PLC042594
Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
	March 31 2024	December 31 2023	March 31 2023	March 31 2023		
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Income From Operations	2,973.40	2,251.19	1,204.45	8,242.52	4,937.63
	(a) Revenue from Operation	2,973.40	2,251.19	1,204.45	8,242.52	4,937.63
	(b) Other Income	43.57	300.76	1,524.39	848.95	1,533.23
	Total Income	3,016.98	2,551.96	2,728.84	9,091.47	6,470.87
2	Expenses	1,007.95	2,594.43	1,310.82	6,255.09	4,534.27
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	1,007.95	2,594.43	1,310.82	6,255.09	4,534.27
	(b) Change in inventory of Finished Goods and Work-in-progress	1,138.57	(487.02)	516.24	732.59	(232.88)
	(c) Employee Benefit Expense	71.73	78.19	76.41	294.25	252.19
	(d) Finance Cost	311.39	158.92	643.42	528.58	528.58
	(e) Depreciation and Amortisation expenses	15.40	15.24	11.04	61.12	45.56
	(f) Other Expense	222.91	90.74	483.81	582.95	979.56
	Total Expense	2,767.95	2,450.74	2,557.24	8,559.42	6,105.27
	Profit Before Tax (1-2)	249.03	101.22	171.60	532.06	365.59
3	Tax Expense	69.27	26.16	57.29	140.57	96.59
	(a) Current Tax	69.27	26.16	57.29	140.57	96.59
	(b) Deferred Tax	0.10	-	23.48	0.27	0.11
	Total Tax Expense	69.37	26.16	80.77	140.84	96.70
4	Net Profit After Tax (3-4)	179.65	75.06	90.83	391.22	268.89
5	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
6	Items that will not be classified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-
	(a) Measurements of defined benefit Plans	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Deferred Tax Relating to above Items	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-
7	Total Comprehensive Income	179.65	75.06	90.83	391.22	268.89
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10 each (for the period not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	1.27	0.53	0.64	2.76	1.89
	(b) Diluted	1.27	0.53	0.64	2.76	1.89

See Accompanying notes to the financial results

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 31st March		As at 31st March	
	2024	2023	2024	2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
A. ASSETS				
1. Non-Current Assets				
(a) Property Plant And equipment	549.43	593.18		
(b) Capital work-in-progress	-	-		
(c) Financial Asset	8.75	8.75		
(i) Investments	273.47	172.24		
(ii) Other Financial Asset	66.51	156.63		
(d) Other Non Current Asset	898.16	930.80		
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSET	1,456.34	1,628.76		
2. Current Assets				
(a) Inventories	5,369.71	4,723.16		
(b) Financial Asset	3,405.94	2,366.79		
(i) Trade receivables	5.59	5.99		
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	7.94	60.64		
(iii) Other Bank Balance	2,323.32	1,522.53		
(iv) Other Financial Asset	351.90	143.05		
(c) Other Current Assets	11,464.40	8,822.16		
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS	12,362.56	9,752.96		
TOTAL ASSETS	13,818.90	11,381.72		

Statement of Cash Flows (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	As at 31st March		As at 31st March	
	2024	2023	2024	2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES				
Net Profit Before Tax	532.06	365.59		
Adjustments:				
Depreciation	61.12	45.56		
Interest Received	(808.30)	(1,527.62)		
Finance Costs	611.55	495.99		
Cash Flow from Operating Activities before Working Capital changes	396.43	(620.48)		
Adjustments:				
Increase/(decrease) in trade payables	967.21	274.68		
Increase/(decrease) in current financial and non financial liabilities	174.80	(69.07)		
Decrease/(increase) in inventories	(646.55)	34.67		
Decrease/(increase) in trade receivables	(1,039.15)	135.25		
Decrease/(increase) in current financial and non-financial assets	(1,009.64)	(1,164.47)		
Cash Generated From Operation	(1,156.91)	(1,409.43)		
Taxes Paid	140.57	96.59		
Cash Flow from Operating Activities	(1,297.48)	(1,506.01)		

B. CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Particulars	As at 31st March		As at 31st March	
	2024	2023	2024	2023
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)

